STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Montana-Dakota Utilities Co.

Applied Block Chain Office – Dickey County
Public Convenience & Necessity

Case No. PU-22-366

Montana-Dakota Utilities Co.
Applied Block Chain Data Processing Extension
Public Convenience & Necessity

Case No. PU-22-370

Notice and Agenda

January 20, 2023

Time: 09:30 a.m. – Conclusion

Location: Commission Hearing Room

600 E Boulevard Avenue Dept 408

12th Floor State Capitol Bismarck, ND 58505-0480

Re: Work Session

Agenda:

Work Session to discuss the Montana-Dakota Utilities Co., Applied Block Chain Office – Dickey County, Public Convenience & Necessity, Case No. PU-22-366 and Montana-Dakota Utilities Co., Applied Block Chain Data Processing Extension, Public Convenience & Necessity, Case No. PU-22-370.

Prepared by: Steve Kahl

Date: 18 January 2023 Telephone: 701-328-2400

Items may be deleted from or added to the agenda at any time. The current agenda is available at: www.psc.nd.gov.

Anyone requiring auxiliary aids or services, such as readers, signers, or Braille materials, should contact the Executive Secretary, at least one full working day prior to the event.